

M/s Kumar Construction & Development
Pvt. Ltd.

Ahiyasa Main Road To Khubla Rigaha.

(M.R.D. No. 51)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

[325 B.D/2020-21]

E.E. Road. No. Division Dehancha DIVISION

A.E. No. Sub. Div. Ghosia SUB-DIVISION

MB No- 2656

Measurement Book

2nd Year Maintenance

72

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance of road					
from Ahijasa main road to khubla bigha					
Agency - Kumar construction and development Pvt. Ltd Bhaty more					
Hanuman nager Ranchi					
Agreement No - 32 / 380 / 2020-21					
Date of commence - 09/12/2020					
Actual Date of completion - 08/12/2021					
Date of completion - 28/04/23					
Date of entry - 15/04/25					
Measurement					
1. Restoration of dam cuts					
	1x	12.0	1.05	0.30	= 3.78
	12x	1.50	1.10	0.30	= 5.94
	8x	1.80	1.00	0.30	= 4.32
	5x	6.50	1.05	0.30	= 10.24
	3x	10.80	1.10	0.30	= 10.69
	6x	2.50	1.00	0.30	= 4.50
	Total				39.47 m ²
2. Making up of Berms/Shoulder					
	12x	5.00	1.10		= 66.00
	8x	9.50	1.05		= 21.00
	4x	4.20	1.00		= 16.80
	6x	5.00	1.10		= 33.00
	4x	8.00	1.05		= 33.60
	8x	4.50	1.00		= 36.00
	1x	5.50	1.05		= 5.77
	1x	7.20	1.10		= 7.92

Continuation Total - 220.09 m²
Limit - 219.38 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Crushed sand				B.F.	3129.00
passing below 4.75mm - 0.37					36.00
⑧ SST - 1.15 kg					Total = 3165.00
⑨ RST - 16.00 kg					$\times 10.4$
⑩ BT - 123.00 kg					= 317.00
(Estimate 295)					
15/04/25					
J.E.					

Abstract of cost

1. Restoration of rain cuts	
This City vide TMA Page - 72	
39.47 m ³ @ Rs 395.76/m ³ =	15621.00
2. Making up of berm/shoulder	
This City vide TMA Page - 72	
219.38 m ² @ Rs 53.78/m ² =	11798.00
3. Repair of pot holes with	
75mm B.M.	
This City vide TMA Page - 73	
0.09 m ³ @ Rs 9548.21/m ³ =	859.00
4. Patch repair over pot hole	
with 20 mm premix carpet	
This City vide TMA Page - 73	
30.47 m ² @ Rs 265.21/m ² =	8081.00
Continuation Total =	36359.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
This Qty vide TMB Page - 75					
5.0 Nos @ Rs 109.74 / No =					549.00
II Cutting of shrubs from road way					
This Qty vide TMB Page - 75					
650 Nos @ Rs 6.73 / No =					4375.00
				Total Rs	59737.00
				Add GST 12.1% =	7168.00
				Add Labour chgs 1.0%	597.00
vide TMB Page - 76, Add S.F. -					317.00
				Total Rs.	67819.00
Less 5.1% as per agreement					3391.00
				Rs =	64428.00

By
15/04/25
J.E.

By
15/04/25
A.E.